
INSTALLATION OF STI-7530H & STI-7531H MINI MEGA STOPPER
All specifications and information shown were current as of publication and are subject to change without notice.

7530_31H JAN2014

Safety Technology International, Inc.
2306 Airport Road • Waterford, Michigan 48327-1209
Phone: 248-673-9898 • Fax: 248-673-1246
Toll Free: 800-888-4784 • E-mail: info@sti-usa.com
Web: www.sti-usa.com

Safety Technology International (Europe) Ltd.
Unit 49G Pipers Road • Park Farm Industrial Estate • Redditch
Worcestershire • B98 0HU • England • Tel: 44 (0) 1527 520 999
Fax: 44 (0) 1527 501 999 • Freephone: 0800 085 1678 (UK only)
E-mail: info@sti-europe.com • Web: www.sti-europe.com 

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
Rinse with water to remove abrasive dust and dirt. Wash with soap or mild 
detergent using a soft cloth. DO NOT SCRUB OR USE BRUSHES OR ABRASIVES. 
Rinse once more, then dry with a soft cloth or chamois. To remove grease 
or wet paint, rub gently with a cloth wetted thoroughly with naphtha. 
Then wash and rinse. DO NOT USE RAZOR BLADES OR GASOLINE.

Electronic warranty form at www.sti-usa.com/wc14

07530H BACKPLATE

19026 #10 x 3.5 in.
(4) PROVIDED

19055 8-32 HEX KEPS NUT

SUB-900 SPACER

2760010 LATCH SPACER

19004 #8-32 x
.625 in. SCREW

2760010 LATCH CATCH

INSERT PLASTIC KNOCK-OUT IN SPACER
NOTCH IF CONDUIT IS NOT NEEDED

07511 HINGE BLOCK
(2) PROVIDED IN ANCHOR PACK

07523 HINGE END PIN
(2) PROVIDED

19066
#10-24 x .5in.

SCREW
(3) PROVIDED

7530H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH KEY LOCK

7531H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH THUMB LOCK

3002 GASKET
INSTALL WITH ADHESIVE
BACKING FACING WALL

DRILL (4) HOLES
.25 in. (6.3mm)

2.0 in.
(50mm)

3.625 in.
(92mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

6.50 in.
(165mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

8.5 in.
(216mm)

PARTIAL GASKET
SHOWN

CUTAWAY SECTION
OF COVER

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

07503 THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

NUT FOR LOCK

LOCK ROTATING RING

LOCK SCREW

19004 #8-32 x .625 SCREW

PARTIAL GASKET SHOWN

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

2760010 LATCH CAM

2760010 LATCH CATCH
2760010 LATCH SPACER

O7530V BACKPLATE

SUB-900 SPACER

CUTAWAY SECTION OF COVER

07530H BACKPLATE

19026 #10 x 3.5 in.
(4) PROVIDED

19055 8-32 HEX KEPS NUT

SUB-900 SPACER

2760010 LATCH SPACER

19004 #8-32 x
.625 in. SCREW

2760010 LATCH CATCH

INSERT PLASTIC KNOCK-OUT IN SPACER
NOTCH IF CONDUIT IS NOT NEEDED

07511 HINGE BLOCK
(2) PROVIDED IN ANCHOR PACK

07523 HINGE END PIN
(2) PROVIDED

19066
#10-24 x .5in.

SCREW
(3) PROVIDED

7530H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH KEY LOCK

7531H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH THUMB LOCK

3002 GASKET
INSTALL WITH ADHESIVE
BACKING FACING WALL

DRILL (4) HOLES
.25 in. (6.3mm)

2.0 in.
(50mm)

3.625 in.
(92mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

6.50 in.
(165mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

8.5 in.
(216mm)

PARTIAL GASKET
SHOWN

CUTAWAY SECTION
OF COVER

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

07503 THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

NUT FOR LOCK

LOCK ROTATING RING

LOCK SCREW

19004 #8-32 x .625 SCREW

PARTIAL GASKET SHOWN

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

2760010 LATCH CAM

2760010 LATCH CATCH
2760010 LATCH SPACER

O7530V BACKPLATE

SUB-900 SPACER

CUTAWAY SECTION OF COVER

07530H BACKPLATE

19026 #10 x 3.5 in.
(4) PROVIDED

19055 8-32 HEX KEPS NUT

SUB-900 SPACER

2760010 LATCH SPACER

19004 #8-32 x
.625 in. SCREW

2760010 LATCH CATCH

INSERT PLASTIC KNOCK-OUT IN SPACER
NOTCH IF CONDUIT IS NOT NEEDED

07511 HINGE BLOCK
(2) PROVIDED IN ANCHOR PACK

07523 HINGE END PIN
(2) PROVIDED

19066
#10-24 x .5in.

SCREW
(3) PROVIDED

7530H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH KEY LOCK

7531H COVER ASSEMBLY
WITH THUMB LOCK

3002 GASKET
INSTALL WITH ADHESIVE
BACKING FACING WALL

DRILL (4) HOLES
.25 in. (6.3mm)

2.0 in.
(50mm)

3.625 in.
(92mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

6.50 in.
(165mm)

6.0 in.
(152mm)

8.5 in.
(216mm)

PARTIAL GASKET
SHOWN

CUTAWAY SECTION
OF COVER

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

07503 THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

NUT FOR LOCK

LOCK ROTATING RING

LOCK SCREW

19004 #8-32 x .625 SCREW

PARTIAL GASKET SHOWN

18050 KEY LOCK ASSEMBLY
(2) KEYS PROVIDED

THUMB LOCK AVAILABLE

2760010 LATCH CAM

2760010 LATCH CATCH
2760010 LATCH SPACER

O7530V BACKPLATE

SUB-900 SPACER

CUTAWAY SECTION OF COVER


